management,  all adjustments necessary to present fairly the unaudited pro forma
financial  information  have  been  made.  The  Unaudited  Pro  Forma  Condensed
Consolidated  Financial  Statements  should  be read  in  conjunction  with  the
historical consolidated financial statements of Comcast.

   1

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AT JUNE 30, 2003

   (Dollars in millions)
   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Comcast   QVC (a)   Adjustments   Comcast
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
ASSETS
- ------
CURRENT ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents.....   $1,324   ($508)   $1,350(b)   $2,166
   Investments.....   2,161   (17)   2,144
   Accounts receivable, net.....   1,376   (532)   844
   Inventories, net.....   506   (506)
   Deferred income taxes.....   137   (137)
   Other current assets.....   389   (21)   368
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   5,893   (1,721)   1,350   5,522
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
INVESTMENTS.....   13,386   (4)   6,336(b)(g)   19,718
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net.....   19,079   (487)   18,592

FRANCHISE RIGHTS.....   48,332   48,332
GOODWILL.....   17,182   (835)   16,347
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net.....   4,864   (170)   4,694
OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS, net.....   786   (94)   692
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   $109,522   ($3,311)   $7,686   $113,897
   ============  ===========   ===========   ===========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
- ------------------------------------
CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable.....   $1,507   ($399)   $   $1,108
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities.....   5,060   (392)   1,980(b)   6,648
   Deferred income taxes.....   557   557
   Current portion of long-term debt.....   2,416   2,416
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   9,540   (791)   1,980   10,729
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
LONG-TERM DEBT, less current portion.....   29,923   29,923
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES.....   23,622   (4)   841(b)   24,459
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES.....   5,542   (53)   5,489
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
MINORITY INTEREST.....   2,814   (981)   1,833
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY.....   38,081   (1,482)   4,865(b)   41,464
   ------------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   $109,522   ($3,311)   $7,686   $113,897
   ============  ===========   ===========   ===========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   2

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

   (Dollars in millions, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Comcast   QVC (a)   Adjustments   Comcast
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------
REVENUES

   Service revenues.....   $9,040   $   $10(c)   $9,050
   Net sales from electronic retailing.....   2,163   (2,163)
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------
   11,203   (2,163)   10   9,050
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Operating (excluding depreciation).....   3,808   (263)   10(c)   3,555
   Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing (excluding depreciation)..   1,370   (1,370)
   Selling, general and administrative.....   2,556   (100)   2,456
   Depreciation.....   1,636   (40)   1,596
   Amortization.....   749   (25)   724
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------
   10,119   (1,798)   10   8,331
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------
OPERATING INCOME.....   1,084   (365)   719
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense.....   (1,017)   3   (1,014)
   Investment loss, net .....   (221)   (14)   (235)
   Equity in net losses of affiliates.....   (21)   4   (17)
   Other income.....   42   42
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------
   (1,217)   (7)   (1,224)
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------

LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
   MINORITY INTEREST.....   (133)   (372)   (505)
INCOME TAX (EXPENSE) BENEFIT.....   (9)   137   128
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------

LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   (142)   (235)   (377)
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (177)   106   (71)
   ------------- -----------  -----------   ---------
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS.....   ($319)   ($129)   $   ($448)
   ============= ===========  ===========   =========

BASIC LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS FOR COMMON STOCKHOLDERS
   PER COMMON SHARE.....   ($0.14)   ($0.20)
   =============   =========

DILUTED LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS FOR COMMON STOCKHOLDERS
   PER COMMON SHARE.....   ($0.14)   ($0.20)

[…]

=============   =========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   3

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

   (Amounts in millions, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Broadband   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Comcast   Broadband (d)  Adjustments (e) QVC (a)   Adjustments   Comcast
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------

REVENUES
   Service revenues.....   $8,079   $8,693   ($41)   $   $38(c)  $16,769
   Net sales from electronic retailing.....   4,381   (4,381)
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
   12,460   8,693   (41)   (4,381)   38   16,769
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Operating (excluding depreciation).....   3,511   4,612   (27)   (519)   35(c)   7,612
   Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing
   (excluding depreciation).....   2,793   (2,793)
   Selling, general and administrative.....   2,465   2,411   (10)   (211)   4,655
   Depreciation.....   1,775   2,414   (814)   (81)   3,294
   Amortization.....   257   188   954   (39)   3(c)   1,363
   Goodwill and franchise impairment charges.....   16,525   16,525(f)
   Asset impairment, restructuring and other charges.   56   56
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
   10,801   26,206   103   (3,643)   38   33,505
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS).....   1,659   (17,513)   (144)   (738)   (16,736)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense.....   (884)   (1,306)   (5)   14   (2,181)
   Investment loss, net .....   (605)   (1,263)   92   (1,776)
   Equity in net losses of affiliates.....   (103)   (1,005)   8   (1,100)
   Other income.....   3   439   442
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
   (1,589)   (2,130)   (1,010)   114   (4,615)
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
   BEFORE INCOME TAXES, MINORITY INTEREST,
   EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT
   OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   70   (19,643)   (1,154)   (624)   (21,351)
INCOME TAX (EXPENSE) BENEFIT.....   (134)   5,776   443   262   6,347
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
 LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
   MINORITY INTEREST, EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND
   CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   (64)   (13,867)   (711)   (362)   (15,004)
NET LOSS RELATED TO EQUITY INVESTMENTS.....   (619)   619
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (212)   (256)   155   169   (144)
   ----------- -------------- ------------- ----------- -----------  ----------
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
   EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND CUMULATIVE
   EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   ($276)   ($14,742)   $63   ($193)   $   ($15,148)
   =========== ============== ============= =========== ===========  ==========
BASIC LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS FOR
   COMMON STOCKHOLDERS PER COMMON SHARE.....   ($0.25)   ($6.59)
   ===========   ==========
DILUTED LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS FOR
   COMMON STOCKHOLDERS PER COMMON SHARE.....   ($0.25)   ($6.59)
   ===========   ==========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF COMMON
   SHARES OUTSTANDING - BASIC.....   1,110   1,189   2,299
   ===========   =============   ==========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF COMMON
   SHARES OUTSTANDING - ASSUMING DILUTION.....   1,110   1,189   2,299
   ===========   =============   ==========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   4

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   (Dollars in millions, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Comcast   QVC (a)   Adjustments   Comcast
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES
   Service revenues.....   $5,919   $   $18 (c)  $5,937
   Net sales from electronic retailing.....   3,917   (3,917)
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
   9,836   (3,917)   18   5,937
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Operating (excluding depreciation).....   2,906   (478)   18 (c)   2,446
   Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing (excluding depreciation).....   2,514   (2,514)
   Selling, general and administrative.....   1,746   (203)   1,543
   Depreciation.....   1,211   (81)   1,130
   Amortization.....   2,205   (62)   2,143
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
   10,582   (3,338)   18   7,262
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
OPERATING LOSS .....   (746)   (579)   (1,325)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense.....   (734)   26   (708)
   Investment income, net .....   1,062   (91)   971
   Equity in net losses of affiliates.....   (29)   13   (16)
   Other income.....   1,301   4   1,305
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
   1,600   (48)   1,552
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES,
   MINORITY INTEREST AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   854   (627)   227
INCOME TAX EXPENSE.....   (470)   254   (216)
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST
   AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   384   (373)   11
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (160)   153   (7)
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE CUMULATIVE
   EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   $224   ($220)   $   $4
   ===========  ===========   ===========   =========
BASIC EARNINGS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS FOR COMMON STOCKHOLDERS
   PER COMMON SHARE BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   $0.24   $0.00
   ===========   =========
DILUTED EARNINGS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS FOR COMMON STOCKHOLDERS
   PER COMMON SHARE BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   $0.23   $0.00

[…]

===========   =========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   5

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   (Dollars in millions, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Comcast   QVC (a)   Adjustments   Comcast
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES
   Service revenues.....   $4,821   $   $15(c)   $4,836
   Net sales from electronic retailing.....   3,536   (3,536)
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
   8,357   (3,536)   15   4,836
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Operating (excluding depreciation).....   2,210   (439)   15(c)   1,786
   Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing (excluding depreciation).....   2,285   (2,285)
   Selling, general and administrative.....   1,404   (193)   1,211
   Depreciation.....   837   (58)   779
   Amortization.....   1,782   (68)   1,714
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
   8,518   (3,043)   15   5,490
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
OPERATING LOSS.....   (161)   (493)   (654)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense.....   (728)   35   (693)
   Investment income.....   984   (24)   960
   Income related to indexed debt.....   666   666
   Equity in net losses of affiliates.....   (22)   5   (17)
   Other income.....   2,826   2,826
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
   3,726   16   3,742
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
   MINORITY INTEREST.....   3,565   (477)   3,088
INCOME TAX EXPENSE.....   (1,429)   217   (1,212)
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   2,136   (260)   1,876
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (115)   112   (3)
   -----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS.....   $2,021   ($148)   $   $1,873
   ===========  ===========   ===========   =========
BASIC EARNINGS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS FOR COMMON
   STOCKHOLDERS PER COMMON SHARE.....   $2.24   $2.08